30, 1976, must be approved prior to June 30, 1975; and

of Indian Affairs so as to continue this program; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe wishes to further strengthen the program by new

WHEREAS, the Papago Council desires to enter into a contract with the Bureau

istered during the past year; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Work Experience Program (TWEP) has been successfully admin-

4 WHEREAS, the contract for the TWEP funds for fiscal year July 1, 1975 to June 5

6 7

8 9

10

11 12

13 14

15 16

17

18 19

21

20

23

22

24 25

26 27

28

30

29

ATTEST:

31

32

Papago Agency Superintendent,

guidelines and rules; and WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Papago Tribe that the contract to continue TWEP be executed. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Chairman of the

Papago Council be authorized to negotiate and sign all necessary documents to enter into contracts for the Tribal Work Experience Program.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 14th day of April, 1975, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 20 for, 1 against, 1 not voting and 0 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

acole A Exeducto

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

APPROVED: (Lpr. 15, 1975